OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. B/30/2005) PAT 102416657 To The Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Albero 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jose Albero 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Charles E. Lents Name: HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORAT Michael K. Sahm Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Merger Security Agreement Charge of Name Other. 2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: 6/21/02, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Additional numes attached? Fees Q No Street Address: 240.00 Remain and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Barry L. Kelmachter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Internal Address: Image: I	TMENT OF COMME ent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Alboro Charles E. Lents Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Additional name() of conveying party(es) attached? [To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jose Albero 2. Name and address of receiving party (les): Jose Albero 2. Name and address of receiving party (les): Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes internal Address: Other 2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: 6/21/02, respect i vel y Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application number(s) for 10/076, 898 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Mame: Barry L. Kelmachter 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to de New Haven, CT 06510-2802 B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 20-0184 City: State: Signature. Mame of Person Signing Market Market with registed cover sheet, information to:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Albero Charles E. Lents Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?resNo 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORAT Internal Address:Coe Hamilton Road Windsor Locks, CT 06096 3. Nature of conveyance: 	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jose Albero Charles E. Lents 2. Name and address of receiving party Charles E. Lents Michaek K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Name: <u>HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes view No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes view No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes view No 3. Nature of conveyance:	s or copy thereof.
Jose Albero Name: HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORAT Charles E. Lents Michael K. Sahm Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Welch Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? res internal Address: One Hamilton Road Michael K. Sahm Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: 6/21/02, respect i vely Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076.898 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Additional numbers attached? res involve Street Address: B. Total number of applications and patents involve Additional numbers 8. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Barry L. Kelmachter 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Zip: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Matherized to be charged to deposit account New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number:	Jose Albero Name: HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND Charles E. Lents Michael K. Sahm Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes I/o Windsor Locks, CT 06096 3. Nature of conveyance: Windsor Locks, CT 06096 Charles E. Lents Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: 6/21/02, respectively Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076.898 B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Total number of applications and paic concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Charles E. Lents Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? res reveal Windsor Locks, CT 06096 Additional name(s) of conveyince: Assignment Security Agreement Charles E. Lents Windsor Locks, CT 06096 Windsor Locks, CT 06096 Windsor Locks, CT 06096 City: Street Address: 2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s) Mame: Barry L. Kelmachter Name: Barry L. Kelmachter Street Address: 200 Ochapel Street; Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Ke	Charles E. Lents Michael K. Sahm Richard C. Weich Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes [v] to 3. Nature of conveyance: Windsor Locks, CT 06096 Security Agreement Change of Name Other	• • •
Richard C. Welch Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes Windsor Locks, CT 06096 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 0 Other	Richard C. Welch Mindsor Locks, CT 06096 Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No Windsor Locks, CT 06096 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: 6/21/02, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) 10/076.898 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to de New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: O2-0184 City: State: Zip: Do Not USE THIS SPACE April 2 Signature. Signature April 2 Matter of Person Signing Matter or sheet, attachments, and documents: April 2 Name of Person Signing Signature April 2 Multiplecuments to be recoreded with requ	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes very signal name(s) of conveyance: Viriado Locks, C1 00090 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2.77/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, City:State:Zip:Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes very Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes very No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involve of the application number: 900 Cha	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes vio Vintustr EDCKS, CT 00056 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Image: Assignment Image: Street Address: 2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, Execution Date: City: State: Zip: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes Madditional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Street Address: Street (Street Address) 40.00 Name: Barry L. Kelmachter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Good Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 City: Street Address: 02-0184 02 Gigs and under of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Date 02 9. Signature. Manget Street Row Signing Signa	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
□ Other	□ Other	
2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, City:State:Zip:Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	2/7/02, 6/20/02, 7/9/02, City:State:Additional name(s) & address(es) attached' 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s)	
Execution Date: 6/21/02, respectively A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Implications and patents involve Additional numbers attached? Yes Implications and patents involve S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Barry L. Kelmachter 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Implication correspondence Additional number: New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 Street Address: Zip: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Marging filed to be charged in documents: April 2, 2003 Date Signature April 2, 2003 Date Internal or Person Signing Signature April 2, 2003 Date	Execution Date: 6/21/02, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to de New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 02-0184 City: Street Address: Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Margeoruments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Imageoruments	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) & address(s) addre	Zip:
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076,898 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Implements to be charged to de charged. Street Address: Zip: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Street Address: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE April 2 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE April 2 Mame of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Zignature Multicoursents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Multicolege with required cover sheet information to:	ed? Yes
BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: April 2, 2003 Date	BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. Internal Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to de New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-0184 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: April 2	······································
New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-0184 City:	New Haven, CT 06510-2802 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-0184 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Mam of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature April 2 Mail documents to be recorded with regulared cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with regulared cover sheet information to:	
Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-0184 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mail Count Barry L. Kelmachter Mail Count Name of Person Signing Signature April 2, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail Cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-0184 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Main and M	leposit account
Street Address: 02-0184 City: State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9. Signature.	Street Address: 02-0184 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 9. Signature.	
O2-0184 City:State:Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	O2-0184 City:State:Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	
City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City:State:Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: LIVELLER 00000102 10076898 Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Main of Person Signing April 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date B LIVELLER 00000102 10076898 Maildocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Image: Colspan="2">April 2 Barry L. Kelmachter Image: Colspan="2">April 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Cover sheet information to: Barry L. Kelmachter Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Barry L. Kelmachter Main Amage April 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date 3 LIVELLER 00000102 10076898 Maildocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Image: Colspan="2">April 2 Barry L. Kelmachter Image: Colspan="2">April 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Cover sheet information to: 3 LIVELLER 00000102 10076898 Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	2 =
9. Signature. <u>Barry L. Kelmachter</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> <u>April 2, 2003</u> Date <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>April 2, 2003</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments</u> <u>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments</u>	9. Signature. <u>Barry L. Kelmachter</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</u> <u>April 2</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>April 2</u> <u>April 2 </u> <u>April 2 </u> <u>Ap</u>	
Barry L. Kelmachter April 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date 3 LIVELLER 00000102 10076898 Maildocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Barry L. Kelmachter April 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Cover sheet information to: 3 LNUELLER 00000102 10076898 Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
3 LNUELLER 00000102 10076898 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	3 LNUELLER 00000102 10076898 Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	-
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
1 40.00 M Washington, D.C. 20231		
	1 40.00 00 Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jose Albero, of 669 Chateauneuf, Lachenaie, Quebec, CANADA J6W 5P5, Charles E. Lents, of 2320 Oxford Street, Rockford, IL 61103, Michael K. Sahm, of 25 Zachary Drive, Avon, CT 06001, and Richard C. Welch, of 4863 Treeview Terrace, Rockford, IL 61109, have invented certain improvements in an IMPROVED AIRCRAFT ARCHITECTURE WITH A REDUCED BLEED AIRCRAFT SECONDARY POWER SYSTEM, identified as Attorney Docket No. 02-160, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signatures hereto, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION, of Windsor Locks, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the

> PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0137

aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any

2

PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0138 foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.) Joe albero	<u>7 FEB 2002</u> Date
(L.S.) Charles E. Lents	Date
(L.S.) Michael K. Sahm	Date
(L.S.) Richard C. Welch	Date

۰.

foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.) Jose Albero (L.S.) Charles Æ (L.S.) V Michael Κ. Sahm (L.S.) Richard C. Welch

Date

Date 102 7 Date

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,	Charles E. Lents	of
and	Richard C. Welch	of
respectively, have invented of	certain improvements in	

2320 Oxford Street, Rockford, IL 61103

4863 Treeview Terrace, Rockford, IL 61109

Improved Aircraft Architecture with a Reduced Bleed Aircraft Secondary Power System

as Docket No. **B05692-02/160** and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION of Windsor Locks, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said patent application to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of said patent application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his (their) signature(s).

11 5/	
Signature of CHARLES E. LENTS	<u>20 June 2002</u> Date
State of Illinois	
County of <u>Winnebago</u>	SS:
On this 20th day of June Charles & Lents to me perso	, 2002, before me personally appeared nally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who
	wiedged the signing of same as his (their) free act and deed.
UTTICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
CHRISTINE M. MATTINGLY Notary Public, state of Illinois	
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/27/2005	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0141

Docket No. B05692/02-160

Signature of RICHARD C. WELCH

SIChene 2002 Date

County of Winnebago day of June Richard Caletch _, 2002, before me personally appeared to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who

ss:

signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his (their) free act and deed.

(Seal) *OFFICIAL SEAL* CHRISTINE M. MATTINGLY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/27/2005

State of 1111015

Wothe Mc Mattingle Notary Public